

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 25, 2013 **CONTACT:** Jordyn Linsk, 240-662-2421 Jordyn\_Linsk@discovery.com

## ALL-NEW EPISODES OF TLC'S SEX SENT ME TO THE ER REVEAL WHAT HAPPENS WHEN INTIMACY GOES AWRY

- Season One Returns Saturday, April 12 at 9PM ET/PT -

(Los Angeles, Ca.) – Continuing to bare all that goes on behind bedroom doors and straight into emergency wards, TLC's hit series **SEX SENT ME TO THE ER** returns to primetime this spring. In its initial run, TLC spotlighted stories of sexual exploits gone outrageously wrong. The series will heat up with more reallife, hilarious stories of what happens when passion turns to panic and leads to the ER in 35 brand-new episodes. **SEX SENT ME TO THE ER** premieres **Saturday, April 12** at **9PM ET/PT** on TLC and runs through the end of the year.

In upcoming episodes, everyday people continue to share their most intimate moments that went amiss. Featured stories include an adventurous couple whose taste for candy and sex land them in the ER, a man and woman who bring their sex life down the grocery store aisle, and a scientist who aspires to become one with nature, but mistakenly gets a little *too* close for comfort when he does so while buck naked. **SEX SENT ME TO THE ER** premiered on TLC as a four-part series in December 2013, averaging 1.9M P2+ viewers.

SEX SENT ME TO THE ER is produced by GRB Entertainment for TLC.

## About TLC

TLC is a global brand that celebrates extraordinary people and relatable life moments through innovative nonfiction programming. A top 10 cable network in key female demos, TLC has built successful consumer brands around series including Cake Boss, and has transformed Fridays into "BrideDay" with a lineup of wedding-themed programming anchored by the Say Yes To The Dress franchise. In 2013, TLC had 32 series averaging 1 million P2+ viewers or more, including seven series that averaged 2 million P2+ viewers or more, the most ever in a year: Here Comes Honey Boo Boo, Sister Wives, Long Island Medium, The Little Couple, Who Do You Think You Are?, Breaking Amish: Brave New World, and Breaking Amish: LA.

TLC is available in nearly 99 million homes in the US and 329 million households in 167 markets internationally. A destination online, <u>TLC.com</u> offers in-depth fan sites, exclusive video content, and original editorial covering style, home, food, and more. Fans can also interact with TLC via On Demand services, on mobile platforms, and through social media such as Facebook or @TLC on Twitter. TLC is part of Discovery Communications (NASDAQ: DISCA,DISCB, DISCK), the world's number one nonfiction media company reaching more than two billion cumulative subscribers in 224 countries and territories.

Please visit the Press Website at <u>http://press.discovery.com/us/tlc</u> for additional press materials, online screeners, and photography.

###